OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER United States Patent and Trademark Of
RECORDATION FOR	
	TS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Ple	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	, in the state of
AmikaNow! Corporation	Name: Entrust Limited
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) June 18, 2004	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	Street Address: 1000 Innovation Drive
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>
Assignment Merger	City: Ottawa
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Ontario
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip: K2K 3E7
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,499,021
Additional numbers at	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Cassan Maclean	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
internal Address.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Suite 401	Enclosed
80 Aberdoen Street	None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information
City: Ottawa	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _6749
State: Ontario Zip: K1S 5R5	Expiration Date 04/05
Phone Number: 613-238-6404	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 613-230-8755 Email Address:	Authorized User Name
77/	
	10/07/2004
Agnature	Date
2. Scott Maclean (39,543) Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015223 FRAME: 0516

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS AmikaNow! Corporation (hereinafter "the Assignor"), whose full post office address is 700 March road, Suite 203, Kanata, Ontario, K2K 2V9, is the owner of the patents, patent applications and patent rights set out in Schedule "A" hereto (hereinafter the "Patents");

AND WHERBAS Entrust Limited (hereinafter "the Assignee") whose full post office address is 1000 Innovation Drive, Ottawa, Ontario, K2K 3E7, is desirous of acquiring all of the Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, this Confirmatory Assignment confirms that effective June 18, 2004, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby irrevocably and unconditionally sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed to the Assignee, all of its worldwide right, title and interest (including, without limitation, and for greater certainty, of its rights title and interest in Canada, the United States and all jurisdictions throughout the world) in and to the Patents and the invention or inventions described therein, and including: its corresponding rights to claim priority from the said Patents in any country or jurisdiction; all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-examinations, re-issues, extensions and renewals of the Patents; its corresponding rights, title and interest in and to any patents which may issue from the Patents or any of them, and; all rights of action appurtenant or relating thereto, including, without limitation, all rights of action in respect of past infringement, all the said Patents to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee to the full end of the term for which the said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the said Patents could have been held and enjoyed by the said Assigner if this Assignment had not been made.

The parties have agreed that this Agreement and all documents relating heroto be drafted in English. Les parties ont convenu que cette Convention et tous les documents y afférents soient rédigés en anglais.

SIGNED at Othana Ondorus, this [o] day of [o], 2004

Per:

Name

Title.

I have the authority to bind the Corporation.

Schedule A

- 1. US patent no. 6,499,021 apparatus and method for interpreting and intelligently managing electronic messages;
- 2. US patent application no. 09/494,312 apparatus and method for context-based highlighting of an electronic document;
- 3. US patent application no. 09/649,028 concept identification system and method for use in reducing and/or representing text content of an electronic document;
- 4. US patent application no. 09/902,026 concept-based/message/document viewer for electronic communications and Internet searching;
- 5. Canadian patent application no. 2,272,739 apparatus and method for interpreting and intelligently managing electronic messages;
- 6. Canadian patent application no. 2,397,985 apparatus and method for context-based highlighting of an electronic document;
- Canadian patent application no. unassigned concept identification system and method for use in reducing and/or representing text content of an electronic document;
- 8. Canadian patent application no. 2,392,905 concept-based/message/document viewer for electronic communications and Internet searching;
- 9. European patent application no. 00930916.2 apparatus and method for interpreting and intelligently managing electronic messages;
- 10. European patent application no. 01942744.2 apparatus and method for context-based highlighting of an electronic document;
- 11. European patent application no. 01966870.6 concept identification system and method for use in reducing and/or representing text content of an electronic document;
- 12. WIPO application no. PCT/CA00/00600 apparatus and method for interpreting and intelligently managing electronic messages;
- 13. WIPO application no. PCT/CA01/00052 apparatus and method for context-based highlighting of an electronic document;
- 14. WIPO application no. PCT/CA01/01197 concept identification system and method for use in reducing and/or representing text content of an electronic document;
- 15. Australian patent application no. 200049044
- Australian patent application no. 200128220
- 17. Australian patent application no. 200187414